Animal Control Field Data 

n=728; Wake County Animal Control responded to 728 requests for service in May 2011.  

Complaints for stray or loose animals continues to contribute to about half of all calls.  

Foster and Rescue Report 

During the month of May, two hundred four (204) animals were placed into foster care.   

During the month of May, one hundred fifty-two (152) animals were placed into the 

care of partnering rescue groups and adoption centers.   

Year over year comparison: Foster Placement 

n=204; The number of animals placed into foster care during May 2011 is the second 

highest on record.